Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

© EPCOS AG 2016  3
HP1 platform 650 V – FS***xR07A1**
Ordering code
CR
μF
VRDC
V
Imax
1)
A
Lself
nH
RS
m
Î
kA
IS
kA
tan
120 Hz
Dimensions
L x W x H
mm
Weight
kg
Fig.
B25655J4307K001 300 450 120 30 0.8 0.9 2.7 8 · 10-4 140 x 72 x 50 0.8 1a
B25655P4467K000 460 450 150 25 0.6 1.5 5.0 5 · 10-4 140 x 72 x 50 0.8 1a
B25655P4567K000 560 450 150 25 0.6 1.8 5.6 5 · 10-4 140 x 72 x 50 0.8 1a
B25655P4407K1002) 400 450 120 25 0.8 1.4 4.4 5 · 10-4 140 x 72 x 50 0.8 1a
B25655P4507K1002) 500 450 120 25 0.8 1.6 5.0 5 · 10-4 140 x 72 x 50 0.8 1a
B25655P4607K1003) 600 450 120 25 0.8 2.0 6.0 5 · 10-4 140 x 72 x 50 0.8 1a
B25655P4467K001 460 450 150 25 0.6 1.5 5.0 5 · 10-4 140 x 72 x 50 0.8 1b
B25655P4567K001 560 450 150 25 0.6 1.8 5.6 5 · 10-4 140 x 72 x 50 0.8 1b
B25655P4407K1012) 400 450 120 25 0.8 1.4 4.4 5 · 10-4 140 x 72 x 50 0.8 1b
B25655P4507K1012) 500 450 120 25 0.8 1.6 5.0 5 · 10-4 140 x 72 x 50 0.8 1b
B25655P4607K1013) 600 450 120 25 0.8 2.0 6.0 5 · 10-4 140 x 72 x 50 0.8 1b
HP1-DC6 platform 705 V – FS***R07A3**
Ordering code
CR
μF
VRDC
V
Imax
1)
A
Lself
nH
RS
m
Î
kA
IS
kA
tan
120 Hz
Dimensions
L x W x H
mm
Weight
kg
Fig.
B25655P4607J011 600 450 150 25 0.6 1.5 4.5 10 · 10-4 140 x 72 x 50 0.9 2a
B25655P4607J0212) 600 450 150 25 0.6 1.5 4.5 10 · 10-4 140 x 72 x 50 0.75 2b
B25655P4477J111 470 450 120 25 0.8 1.1 3.0 10 · 10-4 140 x 72 x 50 0.9 2a
B25655P4477J1212) 470 450 120 25 0.8 1.1 3.0 10 · 10-4 140 x 72 x 50 0.75 2b
1) Considering maximum hot spot temperature at +105 °C and cooling efficiency to be validated.
2) Preferred types.
3) Reduced life time, please refer to data sheet.
Green marked lines: New types …K/J1xx available during 2016.
Red marked line: Not recommended for new designs.
Further mechanical configurations and capacitor values upon request.
2-line EMC filter for HP1-DC6 platform available under preliminary order code P100316-P001.
More information for Infineon HP1-DC6 module, refer to: http://www.infineon.com/
Fig. 1b - For HP1 platform  Fig. 2b - For HP1-DC6 platform
With side mounting terminals With side mounting terminals without external DC bus bars
Fig. 1a - For HP1 platform Fig. 2a - For HP1-DC6 platform
Additional fixing may be necessary upon  With side mounting external DC bus bars
application requirements
PCC for Infineon HybridPackTM 2 (HP2)
PRELIMINARY
© EPCOS AG 2016 4
HP2 platform 680 V –  FS***R07A2**
Ordering code
CR
μF
VRDC
V
Imax
1)
A
Lself
nH
RS
m
Î
kA
IS
kA
tan
120 Hz
Dimensions
L x W x H
mm
Weight
kg
Fig.
B25655J4507K005 500 450 120 15 1.0 1.5 4.5 5 · 10-4 237 x 72 x 50 1.2 3a
B25655P4707K030 700 450 190 15 0.5 2.5 7.5 5 · 10-4 237 x 72 x 50 1.2 3a
B25655P4907K030 900 450 190 15 0.5 3.0 9.0 5 · 10-4 237 x 72 x 50 1.2 3a
B25655P4108K030 1000 450 190 15 0.5 3.2 10.0 5 · 10-4 237 x 72 x 50 1.2 3a
B25655P4507K1302) 500 450 170 15 0.7 1.8 5.5 5 · 10-4 237 x 72 x 50 1.2 3a
B25655P4507K1402) 500 450 170 15 0.7 1.8 5.5 5 · 10-4 237 x 72 x 50 1.2 3b
B25655P4707K1302) 700 450 170 15 0.7 2.8 8.4 5 · 10-4 237 x 72 x 50 1.2 3a
B25655P4707K1402) 700 450 170 15 0.7 2.8 8.4 5 · 10-4 237 x 72 x 50 1.2 3b
B25655P4857K130 850 450 170 15 0.7 3.1 9.3 5 · 10-4 237 x 72 x 50 1.2 3a
B25655P4857K140 850 450 170 15 0.7 3.1 9.3 5 · 10-4 237 x 72 x 50 1.2 3b
B25655P4907K1302) 900 450 170 15 0.7 3.3 9.9 5 · 10-4 237 x 72 x 50 1.2 3a
B25655P4907K1402) 900 450 170 15 0.7 3.3 9.9 5 · 10-4 237 x 72 x 50 1.2 3b
B25655P4108K1303) 1000 450 170 15 0.7 3.3 10.0 5 · 10-4 237 x 72 x 50 1.2 3a
B25655P4108K1403) 1000 450 170 15 0.7 3.3 10.0 5 · 10-4 237 x 72 x 50 1.2 3b
1) Considering maximum hot spot temperature at +105 °C and cooling efficiency to be validated.
2) Preferred types.
3) Reduced life time, please refer to data sheet.
Green marked lines: New types …K/J1xx available during 2016.
Red marked line: Not recommended for new designs.
Fig. 3a – For HP2 platform Fig. 3b – For HP2 platform
Additional fixing may be necessary upon application requirements (see page 5 with side mounting terminals)
PCC for Infineon HybridPackTM 2 (HP2)
PRELIMINARY
© EPCOS AG 2016  5
HP2 platform 680 V –  FS***R07A2**
Ordering code
CR
μF
VRDC
V
Imax
1)
A
Lself
nH
RS
m
Î
kA
IS
kA
tan
120 Hz
Dimensions
L x W x H
mm
Weight
kg
Fig.
B25655P4707K031 700 450 190 15 0.5 2.5 7.5 5 · 10-4 237 x 72 x 50 1.2 4a
B25655P4907K031 900 450 190 15 0.5 3.0 9.0 5 · 10-4 237 x 72 x 50 1.2 4a
B25655P4108K031 1000 450 190 15 0.5 3.2 10.0 5 · 10-4 237 x 72 x 50 1.2 4a
B25655P4507K1312) 500 450 170 15 0.7 1.8 5.5 5 · 10-4 237 x 72 x 50 1.2 4a
B25655P4507K1412) 500 450 170 15 0.7 1.8 5.5 5 · 10-4 237 x 72 x 50 1.2 4b
B25655P4707K1312) 700 450 170 15 0.7 2.8 8.4 5 · 10-4 237 x 72 x 50 1.2 4a
B25655P4707K1412) 700 450 170 15 0.7 2.8 8.4 5 · 10-4 237 x 72 x 50 1.2 4b
B25655P4857K131 850 450 170 15 0.7 3.1 9.3 5 · 10-4 237 x 72 x 50 1.2 4a
B25655P4857K141 850 450 170 15 0.7 3.1 9.3 5 · 10-4 237 x 72 x 50 1.2 4b
B25655P4907K1312) 900 450 170 15 0.7 3.3 9.9 5 · 10-4 237 x 72 x 50 1.2 4a
B25655P4907K1412) 900 450 170 15 0.7 3.3 9.9 5 · 10-4 237 x 72 x 50 1.2 4b
B25655P4108K1313) 1000 450 170 15 0.7 3.3 10.0 5 · 10-4 237 x 72 x 50 1.2 4a
B25655P4108K1413) 1000 450 170 15 0.7 3.3 10.0 5 · 10-4 237 x 72 x 50 1.2 4b
1) Considering maximum hot spot temperature at +105 °C and cooling efficiency to be validated.
2) Preferred types.
3) Reduced life time, please refer to data sheet.
Green marked lines: New types …K/J1xx available during 2016.

nH
RS
m
Î
kA
IS
kA
tan
120 Hz
Dimensions
L x W x H
mm
Weight
kg
Fig.
B25655P5507K051 500 500 160 15 0.5 2.0 6.0 5 · 10-4 154 x 72 x 50 0.8 5
B25655P5407K1512) 400 500 150 15 0.6 2.0 6.0 5 · 10-4 154 x 72 x 50 0.8 5
HP Drive platform 1200 V –  FS***R12A6**
Ordering code
CR
μF

nH
RS
m
Î
kA
IS
kA
tan
120 Hz
Dimensions
L x W x H
mm
Weight
kg
Fig.
B25655P9127K1512) 120 900 120 15 0.8 3.5 11.0 5 · 10-4 154 x 72 x 50 0.8 5
1) Considering maximum hot spot temperature at +105 °C and cooling efficiency to be validated.
2) Preferred types.
Green marked lines: New types …K/J1xx available during 2016.
Fig. 5 – For HP Drive  platform